505194378 11/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5241147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. JACOB HEFFEZ	05/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRIV LLC	
Street Address:	517 GRAND ST, FL 1	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9727867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-783-9423

Email: jpdemers@alum.mit.edu
Correspondent Name: JAMES P DEMERS
Address Line 1: 280 73RD ST. APT. 2F

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEFE-10US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. DEMERS	
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Demers/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment by JH to SPRIV v2#page1.tif source=Assignment by JH to SPRIV v2#page2.tif

PATENT 505194378 REEL: 047524 FRAME: 0083

15/134,545 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Jacob Heffez, business address 34 N GARFIELD ST ARLINGTON VA. ARLINGTON VA, ("ASSIGNOR"), together with Guy Heffez and Christopher Wood, has made an invention ("the INVENTION") for which the following application for a United States patent ("the APPLICATION") has been filed:

Title: Method for Detecting Misuse of Identity in Electronic Transactions

Serial No.: 15/134,545

Filing Date: April 21, 2016

and

WHEREAS, SPRIV LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a business address at 517 Grand St, Fl 1, New York, NY 10002, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION, and all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any and all U.S. and foreign applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION or directed to the INVENTION or to improvements and derivatives thereof; and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has entered into an agreement, dated October 29, 2014, obliging him to make the present assignment;

NOW, WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and to its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said INVENTION and APPLICATION, including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any and all U.S. and foreign applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION or directed to improvements and derivatives thereof, including any and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining

PATENT REEL: 047524 FRAME: 0084 15/134,545 Page 2

thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE and its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file and prosecute the APPLICATION in the United States and to file and prosecute foreign applications elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to ASSIGNEE, or any other party acquiring title from ASSIGNEE to said INVENTION, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on the APPLICATION, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to the ASSIGNEE, or its assigns, successors, or legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By:	_ Joann	Date 5/25/17
	Jacob Heffez	

RECORDED: 11/16/2018

PATENT REEL: 047524 FRAME: 0085